

OC-139

IPDPTA/78/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th April, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Sudhakar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. N. Banerjee, Adv.

The Court:- The appellant is represented and prays for an adjournment. The matter had appeared on an earlier occasion i.e. 14 March, 2023 when the appellant had sought for an accommodation.

At the instance of the appellant, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of June, 2023.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed to comply with all formalities including service on the respondents and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.