

OIPD-30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDPTA/78/2023

SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date: 17th February 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Debnath Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Dasgupta, Adv.
...for petitioner.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singhania, Adv.
...for respondent.

The Court: Let this matter appear in the monthly list of March, 2025.

In the meantime, both parties are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions. The Controller is also directed to take instructions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.