

OIP-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IPDPTA/78/2023

SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 6th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
...for the respondent controller

The Court: At the instance of the respondent Controller, let this
matter appear on 19 November, 2025.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.