

OIPD-13

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Jurisdiction)

IPDPTA/78/2023

SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)
VS
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 20th November, 2025

The Court:- As prayed for by both the parties, the matter stands adjourned
for the day.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag