

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Intellectual Property Rights Division  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDPTA/78/2023  
SANOFI - AVENTIS (OA/11/2019/PT/KOL)  
VS  
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF PATENTS, DESIGNS  
AND TRADEMARKS AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

The Court: None appears on behalf of the parties nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf even in the second call.

In view of the above, list this matter in the monthly list of January, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)